
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015109-2022 

Tender

Engaging SMEs in the Apprenticeship market

Department for Education

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015109
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0341ab  
Published 30 May 2022, 4:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Education

Sanctuary Buildings, 20, Great Smith Street

London

SW1P 3BT

Email

CommercialDelivery.SKILLS@education.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 12345678

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015109-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015109-2022
mailto:CommercialDelivery.SKILLS@education.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://education.app.jaggaer.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://education.app.jaggaer.com/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Engaging SMEs in the Apprenticeship market

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Department for Education (DfE) are seeking to procure outcome driven engagement
plans from suppliers to increase levels of awareness of apprenticeship markets and
benefits amongst Employers, and to stimulate and support the generation of new or
renewed participation in Apprenticeships starts within the Small and Medium Sized
Employer (SME) landscape.

This focus on SMEs and the new starts created will increase the economic value of skills
being supplied by the post 16 system, these improved skills will lead to increased
productivity, social mobility and will support economic recovery.

The tender opportunity is published via the DfE eTendering Portal URL: 
https://education.app.jaggaer.com. Please ensure that your organisation has an account
registered on the Jaggaer portal to access the opportunity.

The DfE reserves the right at its absolute discretion to amend it at the time of issue of any
further notices or at any other time.

The DfE will not be liable for any bid cost, expenditure, work or effort incurred by a
provider in acting on the basis of this notice.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,250,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

https://education.app.jaggaer.com


Page 4 to 12

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 2 

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

LOT 1 Merseyside & Northwest Lancashire

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Department for Education (DfE) are seeking to procure outcome driven engagement
plans from suppliers to increase levels of awareness of apprenticeship markets and
benefits amongst Employers, and to stimulate and support the generation of new or
renewed participation in Apprenticeships starts within the Small and Medium Sized
Employer (SME) landscape.

This focus on SMEs and the new starts created will increase the economic value of skills
being supplied by the post 16 system, these improved skills will lead to increased
productivity, social mobility and will support economic recovery.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

6 September 2022

End date



Page 5 to 12

5 September 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

LOT 2: Greater Manchester & East Lancashire

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Department for Education (DfE) are seeking to procure outcome driven engagement
plans from suppliers to increase levels of awareness of apprenticeship markets and
benefits amongst Employers, and to stimulate and support the generation of new or
renewed participation in Apprenticeships starts within the Small and Medium Sized
Employer (SME) landscape.

This focus on SMEs and the new starts created will increase the economic value of skills



Page 6 to 12

being supplied by the post 16 system, these improved skills will lead to increased
productivity, social mobility and will support economic recovery.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

6 September 2022

End date

5 September 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

LOT 3: The North East

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services



Page 7 to 12

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Department for Education (DfE) are seeking to procure outcome driven engagement
plans from suppliers to increase levels of awareness of apprenticeship markets and
benefits amongst Employers, and to stimulate and support the generation of new or
renewed participation in Apprenticeships starts within the Small and Medium Sized
Employer (SME) landscape.

This focus on SMEs and the new starts created will increase the economic value of skills
being supplied by the post 16 system, these improved skills will lead to increased
productivity, social mobility and will support economic recovery.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

6 September 2022

End date

5 September 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 8 to 12

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

LOT 4: Yorkshire

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Department for Education (DfE) are seeking to procure outcome driven engagement
plans from suppliers to increase levels of awareness of apprenticeship markets and
benefits amongst Employers, and to stimulate and support the generation of new or
renewed participation in Apprenticeships starts within the Small and Medium Sized
Employer (SME) landscape.

This focus on SMEs and the new starts created will increase the economic value of skills
being supplied by the post 16 system, these improved skills will lead to increased
productivity, social mobility and will support economic recovery.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

6 September 2022

End date



Page 9 to 12

5 September 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

LOT 5: Humber

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Department for Education (DfE) are seeking to procure outcome driven engagement
plans from suppliers to increase levels of awareness of apprenticeship markets and
benefits amongst Employers, and to stimulate and support the generation of new or
renewed participation in Apprenticeships starts within the Small and Medium Sized
Employer (SME) landscape.

This focus on SMEs and the new starts created will increase the economic value of skills



Page 10 to 12

being supplied by the post 16 system, these improved skills will lead to increased
productivity, social mobility and will support economic recovery.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

6 September 2022

End date

5 September 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 11 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

29 June 2022

Local time

9:30am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 24 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

29 June 2022

Local time

9:45am



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Education

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-15T04:09:32+0000
	TCPDF




